

Question 1: The Estimate Summary Sheet 12 indicates that there is 6619 cy of AGGR (Ty PB Gr 3 SAC B). However, in the plan sheets only two references have this material – ref 2 with 3,105 cy and ref 9 with 1,400 cy. This total is only 4,505 cy's. Can you please advise where the other 2,114 cy's is located? Also, will aggregate tickets need to be provided to TxDOT for this project?

Answer 1: Location 3 has a total of 2114 CY's and tickets need to be provided .

Question 2: Can you please verify the qty's and number of joints per bridge for item 438-6001?

Answer 2: Quantities for cleaning and sealing existing joints should be field verified prior beginning work and should obtain approval prior to proceeding with joint sealing operation.

Question 3: What will be the time allotted for daily lane closures?

Answer 3: lane closures can be performed during daylight if approved by the Engineer.